proxy statement-prospectus titled �Information About Allied�Audited Financial Statements for the Year Ended December 31, 2006,� at page 158,
and �Information About Allied�Unaudited Financial Statements for the Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2007,� at page 180, as well as the
financial information for Buckhead Community, including the audited consolidated financial statements and related notes and the unaudited
consolidated financial statements of Buckhead Community in the section of this proxy statement-prospectus titled �Information About Buckhead
Community�Audited Financial Statements for the Year Ended December 31, 2006,� at page 72, and �Information About Buckhead
Community�Unaudited Financial Statements for the Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2007,� at page 98.

11

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

COMBINED WITH ALLIED BANCSHARES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET BASED ON 75% STOCK 25% CASH PURCHASE

AS OF JUNE 30, 2007

(Unaudited)

(Dollars in Thousands)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

CombinedBuckhead Allied
Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 7,974 $ 2,093 $ 2,832(1) $ 10,067

(2,832)(2)

Interest bearing deposits in banks 389 3,068 �  3,457
Federal funds sold 48,651 8,076 (7,548)(2) 49,179
Investment securities 97,886 17,386 (2,995)(2) 112,277
Loans, net (including loans held for sale) 429,265 181,478 (437)(3) 610,306
Premises and equipment 6,268 3,481 579(3) 10,328
Investment in Allied �  �  54,454(2) �

(54,454)(3) �
Intangible assets �  �  2,180(3) 2,180
Goodwill �  �  35,598(3) 35,598
Other assets 13,327 2,418 �  15,745

$ 603,760 $ 218,000 $ 27,377 $ 849,137

Liabilities and Equity
Deposits $ 528,207 $ 199,615 $ (78)(3) $ 727,744
Federal funds purchased and securities under agreements to repurchase 15,052 �  �  15,052
Other borrowings �  �  �  �
Subordinated debentures 15,465 �  �  15,465
Other liabilities 3,885 1,142 787(3) 5,814

Total liabilities 562,609 200,757 709 764,075

Equity
Common stock 46 �  16(2) 63

1(1)

Capital surplus 27,591 �  41,063(2) 71,485
2,831(1)

Retained earnings 15,977 �  �  15,977
Other comprehensive loss (2,252) �  �  (2,252)
Unearned compensation (211) �  �  (211)
Treasury stock �  �  �
Equity of Allied �  17,243 (17,243)(3) �

Total equity 41,151 17,243 26,668 85,062

$ 603,760 $ 218,000 $ 27,377 $ 849,137

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 30

(1) Adjustment reflects a $2,832,000 capital contribution by Mr. Loudermilk to fund the portion of cash consideration in excess of
$10,543,000, representing available cash on hand and federal funds and investment securities available for sale, that is payable in the
merger to Allied shareholders. Mr. Loudermilk will receive 113,280 shares of Buckhead Community common stock in exchange for this
contribution.

12

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

[…]

(3) Elimination of investment in Allied and allocation of purchase price as follows: The excess of purchase price over the fair value of net
assets acquired amounting to $37,211,000 has been allocated as follows: adjustment of loans to estimated fair value due to changes in
market interest rates ($437,000), adjustment of premises and equipment to estimated fair value $579,000, estimation of intangible asset
from core deposit premium $2,180,000, adjustment of deposits to estimated fair value due to changes in market interest rates ($78,000),
deferred tax liability for estimated fair value adjustments $787,000 and resulting goodwill of $35,598,000.

13

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

COMBINED WITH ALLIED BANCSHARES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME BASED ON 75% STOCK 25% CASH PURCHASE

(Unaudited)

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2007

Buckhead

Historical

Allied

Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Note B)

Pro Forma

Combined
Interest income $ 23,096 $ 8,253 $ (290)(1) $ 31,132

73(2)

Interest expense 12,348 4,286 13(2) 16,647

Net interest income 10,748 3,967 (230) 14,485
Provision for loan loss 750 547 �  1,297

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 9,998 3,420 (230) 13,188
Other income 817 150 �  967
Other expense 6,654 2,078 109(2) 8,841

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 4,161 1,492 (339) 5,314
Income taxes 1,441 541 (129)(3) 1,853

Income from continuing operations $ 2,720 $ 951 $ (210) $ 3,461

Income per share from continuing operations�basic $ 0.56

Income per share from continuing operations�diluted $ 0.54

Year Ended December 31, 2006

Buckhead

Historical

Allied

Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Note B)

Pro Forma

Combined
Interest income $ 37,888 $ 12,736 $ (580)(1) $ 50,190

146(2)

Interest expense 18,346 5,634 26(2) 24,006

Net interest income 19,542 7,102 (460) 26,184
Provision for loan loss 2,050 661 �  2,711

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 17,492 6,442 (460) 23,474
Other income 1,829 320 �  2,149
Other expense 11,239 3,647 218(2) 15,104

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 8,082 3,115 (678) 10,519

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 33

Income taxes 2,820 1,204 (258)(3) 3,766

Income from continuing operations $ 5,262 $ 1,911 $ (420) $ 6,753

Income per share from continuing operations�basic $ 1.15

Income per share from continuing operations�diluted $ 1.09

14

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

(1) Loss of interest on federal funds sold and investments used to fund the acquisition using an average rate of 5.50%.
(2) Pro forma adjustments to income resulting from the allocation of the purchase price of Allied as follows:
Amortization of intangible assets using the straight-line method over an average period of 10 years.

Amortization of mark to market adjustment on loans over a weighted-average period of 3 years.

Amortization of mark to market adjustment on deposits over a weighted-average period of 3 years.

(3) Tax effect of pro forma adjustment for reduction in interest income and the amortization of purchase adjustments using a tax rate of 38%.

15

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

COMBINED WITH ALLIED BANCSHARES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET BASED ON 90% STOCK 10% CASH PURCHASE

JUNE 30, 2007

(Unaudited)

(Dollars in Thousands)

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
CombinedBuckhead Allied

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 7,974 $ 2,093 $ �  $ 10,067
Interest bearing deposits in banks 389 3,068 �  3,457
Federal funds sold 48,651 8,076 (5,445)(1) 51,282
Investment securities 97,886 17,386 �  115,272
Loans, net 429,265 181,478 (437)(2) 610,306
Premises and equipment 6,268 3,481 579(2) 10,328
Investment in Allied �  �  54,454(1) �

(54,454)(2) �
Intangible assets �  �  2,180(2) 2,180
Goodwill �  �  35,598(2) 35,598
Other assets 13,327 2,418 �  15,745

$ 603,760 $ 218,000 $ 32,475 $ 854,235

Liabilities and Equity
Deposits $ 528,207 $ 199,615 $ (78)(2) $ 727,744
Federal funds purchased and securities under agreements to repurchase 15,052 �  �  15,052
Other borrowings �  �  �  �
Subordinated debentures 15,465 �  �  15,465
Other liabilities 3,885 1,142 787(2) 5,814

Total liabilities 562,609 200,757 709 764,075

Equity
Common stock 46 �  19(1) 65
Capital surplus 27,591 �  48,990(1) 76,581
Retained earnings 15,977 �  �  15,977
Other comprehensive loss (2,252) �  �  (2,252)
Unearned compensation (211) �  �  (211)
Treasury stock �  �  �
Equity of Allied �  17,243 (17,243)(2) �

Total equity 41,151 17,243 31,776 90,160

$ 603,760 $ 218,000 $ 32,475 $ 854,235

(1)

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 36

Payment of $5,445,000 in cash (representing approximately 10% of total consideration) and issue of 1,960,344 of Buckhead common
stock (with an assumed market value of $25.00 per share) in exchange for 100% of the equity of Allied for a total consideration of
$54,454,300.

(2) Elimination of investment in Allied and allocation of purchase price as follows: The excess of purchase price over the fair value of net
assets acquired amounting to $37,211,000 has been allocated as follows: adjustment of loans to estimated fair value due to changes in
market interest rates ($437,000), adjustment of premises and equipment to estimated fair value $579,000, estimation of intangible asset
from core deposit premium $2,180,000, adjustment of deposits to estimated fair value due to changes in market interest rates ($78,000),
deferred tax liability for estimated fair value adjustments $787,000 and resulting goodwill of $35,598,000.

16

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

COMBINED WITH ALLIED BANCSHARES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME BASED ON 90% STOCK 10% CASH PURCHASE

(Unaudited)

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2007

Buckhead

Historical

Allied

Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Note B)

Pro Forma

Combined
Interest income $ 23,096 $ 8,253 $ (143)(1) $ 31,279

73(2)

Interest expense 12,348 4,286 13(2) 16,647

Net interest income 10,748 3,967 (83) 14,632
Provision for loan loss 750 547 �  1,297

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 9,998 3,420 (83) 13,335
Other income 817 150 �  967
Other expense 6,654 2,078 109(2) 8,841

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 4,161 1,492 (192) 5,461
Income taxes 1,441 541 (73)(3) 1,909

Income from continuing operations $ 2,720 $ 951 $ (119) $ 3,552

Income per share from continuing operations�basic $ 0.54

Income per share from continuing operations�diluted $ 0.53

Year Ended December 31, 2006

Buckhead

Historical

Allied

Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Note B)

Pro Forma

Combined
Interest income $ 37,888 $ 12,736 $ (286)(1) $ 50,484

146(2)

Interest expense 18,346 5,634 26(2) 24,006

Net interest income 19,542 7,102 (166) 26,478
Provision for loan loss 2,050 661 �  2,711

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 17,492 6,442 (166) 23,768
Other income 1,829 320 �  2,149
Other expense 11,239 3,647 218(2) 15,104

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 38

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 8,082 3,115 (384) 10,813
Income taxes 2,820 1,204 (146)(3) 3,878

Income from continuing operations $ 5,262 $ 1,911 $ (238) $ 6,935

Income per share from continuing operations�basic $ 1.12

Income per share from continuing operations�diluted $ 1.07

(1) Loss of interest on federal funds sold used to fund the acquisition using an average rate of 5.25%.
(2) Pro forma adjustments to income resulting from the allocation of the purchase price of Allied as follows:
Amortization of intangible assets using the straight-line method over an average period of 10 years.

Amortization of mark to market adjustment on loans over a weighted-average period of 3 years.

Amortization of mark to market adjustment on deposit over a weighted-average period of 3 years.